03-23-20	OO1 SHEET	
Document ID 101547588	Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner (1016455	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sorenson Technologies, Inc. (fka Sorenson Vision, Inc.) Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Utah Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 26, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sorenson Media, Inc. Address: 2511 South West Temple Street City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84115 Individual(s) citizenship	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75-276,354 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,235,065	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Allen C. Turner Trask Britt P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
I hereby certify that this paper or fee along with any attachments referred to or identified as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail (under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)) on the date of deposit shown below with sufficient postage and in an envelope addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. Date of Deposit Date of Deposit Deposit	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed previously on 11-13-2000 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469. 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Allen C. Turner Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No. 33,041 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, SORENSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., formerly known as SORENSON VISION, INC., a Utah corporation ("ASSIGNOR"),

Hereby does sell, assign and transfer to its wholly owned subsidiary SORENSON MEDIA, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 2511 South West Temple Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84115, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to that certain trademark registered in the United States as Registration No. 2,235,065 on March 23, 1999 known as "SORENSON VIDEO" including priority rights and all goodwill associated with the business with which the subject trademark has been used; and

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated effective the Elos day of May

ASSIGNOR:

SORENSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

fka SORENSON VISION, INC.

Name:

(Office)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0421

STATE OF UTAH)
	: ss.
County of Salt Lake)
On this 26 day of	who being by me duly sworn did say that he the said
James Levoy Lorens	who being by me duly sworn did say that he the said
James Le Voy Soren	is the <u>President</u> of Sorenson Technologies,
Inc., formerly known as	Sorenson Vision, Inc., and that the within and foregoing
instrument was signed in	behalf of said corporation by duly constituted

NOTARY PUBLIC GLORIA H. SMITH 2511 South West Temple Salt Lake City. Utah 84115 Commission Expires August 19, 2002 STATE OF UTAH

RECORDED: 03/08/2001

corporation executed the same.

authority and said

Notary Public

Sorem 8000 duly acknowledged to me that said

Residing in Saltlake

My Commission Expires: 19 August 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0422